WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Laura Villavicencio 972 Morning Star Ct Gardnerville, NV 89460 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00

2019-933180

08/08/2019 08:42 AM

\$35.00 Pgs=2 **08**/ TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Same As above

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

Escrow No. 1903562-RLT APN 1022-15-001-149 R.P.T.T. \$0.00 Space Above for Recorder's Use Only

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Versain Emmanuel Martinez, husband of the Grantee

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Laura Villavicencio, a married woman as her sole and separate property

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

It is the express intent of the grantor, being the spouse of the grantee, to convey all right, title and interest of the grantor, community or otherwise, in and to the herein described property to the grantee as his/her sole and separate property.

Versain Emmanuel Martinez

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

ss

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 51/1/16

by Yersahi Ammanuel Maninoz

NOTARY PUBLIC



EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 2 in Block I, as shown on the map of TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES UNIT NO. 4, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 16,1970, in Book I of Maps. Page 224, as Document No. 50212.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assesso	r Parcel Number	r(s)					
a)	<u>1022-1:</u>	5-001-149					(\	
b)					_		\ \	
c)			***		-		\ \	
_ d)	×				-			
2.	Type of	Property:					CORDERS OPTIONAL USE	
	,	3.7	L3 Z	Cinala Fan	. D	ONLY	\ \	
a)		Vacant Land	b) 🗸	Single Fan 2-4 Plex	1. Kes.	Notes:		
c) e)		Condo/Twnhse	6) []	Comm'l/In	au l			
g)		Apt. Bldg Agricultural	b) 🗆	Mobile Ho	une [
i)		Other	, —	Modile He				
-,								
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: \$								
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)							
		r Tax Value	Γ.		S			
		operty Transfer Ta	ax Due:		\$0.00_			
4								
 a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section <u>5</u> b. Explain Reason for Exemption: <u>Transfer of title between spouses without consideration</u> 								
	b.	Explain Reason	for Exem	ption: <u>Transf</u> e	<u>er of title between s</u>	pouses wit	hout consideration	
		_						
5.	Partial I	nterest: Percentag	ge being t	ransferred:		%		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110,								
that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by								
documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any								
claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus								
interest at 1% peg month.								
Pursuant to \$8,8 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.								
Sign	ature_(9 34		<u></u>	Capacit	x <u>19</u>	0·17-	
Sign	ature_	7	\ \		Capacity	1. 1.7		
51511					capacit	7		
	SEL	LER (GRANTO	R) INFO	RMATION	BU	JYER (GR	ANTEE) INFORMATION	
		(REQU	IRED)				(REQUIRED)	
Print	Name:	Versain Emmanı	iel Martii	iez,	Print Name	e: Laura V	/illavicencio	
Address: 972 Morningtu Gt					Name and Address of the Control of t	Address: 978 Morningtw Ct		
City: Gar drev ville						Garde	igrule S	
					City:		SP / 4	
State		M	Zip: _	O C NO	State:	m	Zip: 2460	
	1							
CON	MPANY	//PERSON REQ	HECTIN	G RECORDS	NC			
		O IF NOT THE SI			110			
1.3		L.		/ /				
	Name:	Ticor Title of			Escrow #.: 1903562	2-RLT		
		83 thanway	247 6	<u>n</u>	State: Nier	edo	7: X (A) D	
ony.		- KI VUUL			State: Nev	aua	Zip: 894०	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)